

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
SECOND APPELLATE DISTRICT, DIVISION FIVE

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

JOSEPH SMITH,

Defendant and Appellant.

Case No. B230679

Los Angeles County Superior Court, Case No. VA116772
The Honorable Roger Ito, Judge

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

KAMALA D. HARRIS
Attorney General of California
DANE R. GILLETTE
Chief Assistant Attorney General
PAMELA C. HAMANAKA
Senior Assistant Attorney General
KEITH H. BORJON
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
JOSEPH P. LEE
Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No. 173820
300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702
Los Angeles, CA 90013
Telephone: (213) 897-2398
Fax: (213) 897-6496
E-mail: DocketingLAAWT@doj.ca.gov
Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Statement of the Case.....	1
Statement of Facts.....	1
Argument.....	2
I. Appellant validly waived his right to counsel when he chose to represent himself; the trial court properly exercised its discretion in denying appellant’s midtrial requests to terminate self-representation	2
A. Factual background.....	2
B. Appellant was properly advised of the risks of self-representation	8
C. The trial court properly denied appellant’s midtrial requests to terminate self- representation	9
Conclusion.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Menefield v. Borg</i> (9th Cir. 1989) 881 F.2d 696	11, 12
<i>People v. Bloom</i> (1989) 48 Cal.3d 1194	8
<i>People v. Crittenden</i> (1994) 9 Cal.4th 83.....	11
<i>People v. Elliott</i> (1977) 70 Cal.App.3d 984	9, 10, 11
<i>People v. Gallego</i> (1990) 52 Cal.3d 115	9, 10
<i>People v. Jenkins</i> (2000) 22 Cal.4th 900.....	8
<i>People v. Lawrence</i> (2009) 46 Cal.4th 186.....	10, 11
<i>People v. Marshall</i> (1997) 15 Cal.4th 1.....	9
<i>People v. Ngaue</i> (1991) 229 Cal.App.3d 1115	10
<i>People v. Noriego</i> (1997) 59 Cal.App.4th 311	8
<i>People v. Trujillo</i> (1984) 154 Cal.App.3d 1077	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

Page

STATUTES

Pen. Code, § 243, subd. (d).....	1
Pen. Code, § 245, subd. (a)(1).....	1
Pen. Code, § 667, subd. (a)(1).....	1
Pen. Code, § 12022.7, subd. (a).....	1
